

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 1351

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/2004 in CRLA No. 824/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN @ MANIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 3647 of 2005

(With Crl.MP 3647/2005-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2224 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from surrendering & with office report)

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 5593 of 2005

(With Crl.MP 5593/2005-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 5057 of 2005

(With Crl.MP 5057/2005-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & with office report)

R.P.(CRL) NO. 613-614 of 2005 IN SLP(crl.) Nos. 237-238/2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

In CrI.MP 1351/2005

In SLP(CrI.)2224/05 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

In CrI.MPs.5593,

5057/2005 Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

In CrI.MP 3647/2005 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

In R.P Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after four weeks, in view of letter circuclated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master