

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.14362/07 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN @ MANIYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report dt.30.10.2007)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R.Lenin Sekor, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Aadv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for bail is rejected. By order dated 24.7.2006, let
the appeal be heard expeditiously.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master