

T
ITEM NO.1

OUT TODAY
COURT NO.2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.6787 AND 6788 OF 2008
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1528 OF 2005

CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN @ MANIYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)
(For bail, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Exemption allowed.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail for a period of two weeks for attending the marriage of his daughter on furnishing bail bonds for Rupees five thousand with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master