

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN @ MANIYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and exem. from filing O.T.)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No.1530/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1529 of 2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1531 of 2005

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1532 of 2005

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 842 of 2006

[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 800 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(Crl.)....CRLMP 15407/2010

(with appln. for c/delay in filing Slp and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Crl. A. No. 1528

Mr.K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. R.Siva Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Crl. A. No.1530

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

2

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Crl.A.No. 1531

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Crl.A. No. 1532/05

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

CRLMP 15407

Mr. C.M.Jayakumar, Adv.

Mr. A.D.Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CrI.A. No. 1528

Mr. A.Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mrs. S.Geetha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in CrI. A. No. No. 1528 of 2005 commenced his arguments at 3.00 P.M. and and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 31.08.2010 as first part-hard.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master