

ITEM NO.101
Part-heard

COURT NO. 8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

CHANDRAN @ MANICHAN @ MANIYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No.1530/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1531 of 2005

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 1532 of 2005

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

SLP(Crl.) No. 842 of 2006

[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Crl. A. No. 1528 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. R. Shivkumar, Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Crl. A. No.1530 Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv. for
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.

Crl.A. 1531 Ms. Malini Paduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Crl.A. 1532 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

2

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Siddique, Adv.

SLP(Crl.)842 Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajasree Ajay, Adv.
Mr. S.Ganesh, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1528 of 2005 resumed his arguments in rebuttal at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Siddharth Dave, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1530 of 2005 commenced his arguments in rebuttal and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1532 of 2005 commenced his arguments in rebuttal and concluded at 1 p.m. Thereafter, Ms. Malini Poduval, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 1531 of 2005 commenced her arguments in rebuttal at 2 p.m. and concluded at 2.15 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are permitted to file their written submissions within two

3

weeks' from today.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1528 OF 2005 ETC.:

Referred by Mr. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

1. AIR 1968 SC 945
2. (1994) 4 SCC 478
3. (2007)7 SCC 378
4. AIR 1952 SC 54
5. AIR 1966 SC 54
6. 1991 Suppl (1) SCC 257
7. (2009) 10 SCC 434
8. (2010) 3 SCALE 285
9. Kerala Abkari Act.
10. Evidence Act by Sarkar Vol. I

Referred by Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

1995 (Suppl) 2 SCC 187

Referred by Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

(2008) 16 SCC 417

(1995) 2 Suppl. SCC 187

Referred by Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

(2002) 8 SCC 45

AIR 1994 SC 2420

(2001) SC CRL. 235 equivalent to 2001 (1) SCC 596

(1999) 4 SCC 370

AIR 1994 SC 2420

(2001) 1 SCC 235

Referred by Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

(2009) 7 SCC 198

(1976) 1 SCC 6

(2010) 4 SCC 469

(2009) 15 SCC 551